

ORDER

OD – 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/10/2026  
SANJIB SAHA AND ANR.  
VS  
SRI ANANTA MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.*

*...for petitioner.*

The Court:- Learned advocate for the petitioner and learned Special Officers are present.

This is an application for contempt filed by the petitioner plaintiff alleging violation of the order dated 12.12.2025 passed in GA/9/2025 in the instant suit.

Let notice of this application along with copy of this order be served upon the contemnors.

Let this matter appear on 27.02.2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

R.D. Barua