

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/10/2026

SANJIB SAHA AND ANR.  
VS  
SRI ANANTA MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.  
...for plaintiffs/applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Jaju, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Chatterjee, Adv.  
...for the respondent

1. Let this matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
2. The affidavit may be filed by the contemnors in the meantime.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.