

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/10/2026

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026, GA/3/2026, GA/4/2026, GA/5/2026

SANJIB SAHA AND ANR.
VS
SRI ANANTA MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : APRIL 24, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv
.Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.
Mr. Malay Bhadra, Adv.
...for plaintiffs/applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Jaju, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court :- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Heard Mr. Kar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs and
Mr. Banerjee, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants.

As this application involves the issue of maintainability, learned counsels
are requested to address this Court on this particular issue.

Let this matter appear on 8th May, 2026.

It is hereby made clear that pendency of this contempt application will
not stand in the way of the contemnors to comply the Order dated 12th
December, 2025.

Affidavit-of-Service filed by the Contemnor be kept with the record.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)