

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/10/2026

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026, GA/3/2026, GA/4/2026, GA/5/2026

SANJIB SAHA AND ANR.  
VS  
SRI ANANTA MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

*.Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.  
...for plaintiffs/applicants/petitioners.*

*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Roy, Adv.  
...for the respondents*

1. On the prayer of the learned Advocates, the matter stands adjourned till 22.05.2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.